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Examination results for the above centres are as follows: PRACTICAL PART 

WRITTEN PART 
Auckland-Andrew, V. J., Bingley, R M., Boylen, K. F., Burns, 

R W., Callander, B. M., Collis, M. W., Cumming, R. N., 
Davies, E. J., Fausett, R. G., Geddes, G. D. S., Hall, C. W., 
Kidd, B. F., Kuitert, M., Leonard, G. G., McDonald,W., 
Mays, R .. D., Montgomery, N. c., Penny, V. G. M., Reynolds, 
A. D., Robson, B. A. R, Rutherford, J. G., Sealey~ S., Sommer­
ville, K. J., Stines, P. L., van Santen, T. J. W., Westerbeke, 
J. P. M., Williams, W. R., Wilton, M. J., Wright, T. D. 

Auckland""7"Andrew, V. J., Boylen, K. F., Burns, R. W., Collis, 
M. W., Geddes, G. D. S., Hall, C. W., Hogg, R. W., Hughes, 
G. 0., Inder, J. H., Kidd, B. F., Leonard, G. G., McDonald, W., 
Maggs, A. R., Penny, V. G. M., Robson, B. A. R., Sealey, S., 
Sommerville, K. J., Stines, P. L., Van Santen, T. J. W., 
Westerbeke, J. P. M. 

Christchurch-Agnew, G. A., Bird, B. J., Deavoll, W. M., Hall, 
D. B., Lowe, P. A.,· Peters, D. R., Richardson, D. R. K., 
Ruth, J., Sandford, G. G., Schonk, T. C., Smith, R. B., Spring­
Rice, B. N., Walklin, D. J. 

Christchurch-Agnew, G .. A., Allison, L. A., Bellamore, A. H., 
Bird, B. J., Bushby, D. R., Deavoll, W. M., Kooloos, A., Lowe, 
P. A., Peters, D. R., Ruth, J., Sandford, G. G., Schonk, T. C., 
Smith, R. B., Spring-Rice, B. N. 

Dunedin.,-Harbott. K. A., Riach, J. A. 
Greymouth-Methven, W. J. 
Hamilton-,-Brown, G. S., McVinnie, E. c., Moore, B. S., Morgan, 

E. W., Roberts, S., Sigglekow, R W., Timmins, W. H. 
Hastings-Laurent, B. R., Moody, H. B. 
Invercargill-Gregory, G., Welsh, J. R. 
Kaikoura-Jackson, W. H., Walding, N. N. 
Kaitaia-Edmonds, J. A. 

Dunedin-Harbott, K. A., Nisbet, A. G. 
Greymouth-Boyes; G. S., Methven, W. J. 
Hamilton-Brown, G. S., Fisher, K. E., McVinnie, E. c., Moore, 

B. S., Morgan, E. W., Roberts, S., Sherman, E. A. R, Sigglekow, 
R W ... Timmins, W. H., Wiren, J. J. 

Masterton-Clarke, G. L. 
Nelson-Duffy, M. P., Pritchard, J. L., Ward, J. 
New Plymouth-Burr, M. K., Hanchett, R. S., Harrison, C. c., 

Hastings-Laurent, B. R., Moody, H. B., Thomson, I. S. 
Invercargill-:Gregory, G., Morison, R. D. 
Kaikoura-Jackson, W. H. 
Kaitaia--,-Edmonds, J. A. 
Masterton-Clarke, G. L., Lawson, W. J. 

Naumann, G. C. 
Oamaru-Berry, A. K~, Gibson, C. E. 
Palmerston North-Campbell, P., Fitton, E. L., Traynor, R. p, 
Petone-McLellan, D. R. J., McNeill, F. A., Penton, W. A., 

Wilson, J. O. 

Nelson-Duffy, M. P., Pritchard, J. L., Tamplin, N. L. A., Ward". 
J. 

Rotorua-Butt, B. R. C., Jowett, F. W. E. 
Tauranga-Anchor, G. S. 
Timaru-Nolan, L. H. 

New Plymouth-Harrison, C. C. 
Oamaru-Gibson, C. E. 

Waihi-Barr, C. L. 
Wanganui-Cole, R. G., Fairclough, P. G., Fuller, E. T. 
Wellington-Bould, K. M., Cook, W. R., Dobson, J. A., Godkin, 

Petone-Gibbons, K. M., McLellan, D. R. J., McNeill, F. A., 
I. P., Heath, B. 0., Jenness, B. K., Johnstone, P. M., Lawson, 
J. H., Mitchell, J. W., Nieuwland, M., Shearer, R. B., Shearer, 
T. B., Stewart, R. G., Sutton, L., Swanson, P. E., Tovey, M., 
Warren, J. E. 

Penton, W. A., Wilson, J. O. 
Rotorua-Jowett, F. W. E. 

Whakatane-Beeching, C. C. 
Whangarei-Bainbridge, D. F. Timaru~Nolan, L. H., Pope, C. P., Thompson, S. J. 

Wanganui-Cole, R. G., Fairclough, P. G., Walker, R. R. C. 
Wellington-Boshier, R. F., Bould, K. M., Cook, W. R., Godkin, 

I. P., Shearer, R. B., Shearer, T. B., Stewart, R. G., van der Kop, 
L. 

May 1956 Examinations (Further Passes) 
Written Part 

Whakatane-Shipton, L. M. 
Whangarei-Bainbridge, D. F. 

Barnett, I. L., Zalewski, M. 

C. C. KENWARD, Registrar. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUA~T to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder : 

No. Name 

1 Austin, John 
2 Aydon, Sydney Alexander 

Woodward 
3 Bishop, Celia 
4 Black, Maude 
5 Blackie, Raymond Leslie 
6 Bown, Isabel . 
7 Brydie, Euphemia 
8 Clarke, Ida Sarah 
9 Corbett, Robert Daniel 

10 Dean, George Henry 
11 Gordon, Ngarita Inez 
12 Graham, LOuisa Lydia 
13 Green, John 
14 Harris, Augustin· .. 

15 Harris, Arthur Buckland " 
16 Hofmanis,· Alexander Rudolf 
17 Hunte, Sydney Herbert 

18 Hunter, Minnie 
19 Kitto, Hazel Margaret 
20 Lee, William 

Occupation 

General labourer 
Formerly bootmaker, 

late retired labourer 
Widow 

M~hanician 
Widow 
Spinster 
Widow 
Retired miner 
Retired engineer 
Spinster 
Married woman 
Retired dairyman 
Retired 

Retired farmer 
Cleaner 
Formerly forestry em­

ployee, late milk­
factory employee 

Widow 
Housemaid .. J, 

Retired drover 

21 Maclachlan, Robert Lee 
22 McDonald, Eleonore 
23 McEwing, Catherine 

Retired traveller 
.. ' Widow 

24 Roland, Marie Lena 

25 Smith, Florence Doreen 
Proctor 

26 Smith, Lucy Emily 
27 Smith, Selina Annie 
28 Smith, Thomas Joseph 

29 Sym, John 
30 ;Tomlinson, Albert 

Married woman 

WIdow 

Married woman 

Spinster 
Widow 
Retired railway 

employee 
Retired labourer 
Retired fisherman 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18 February 1957. 

Residence 

Dunedin 
Formerly Nelson, late 

Westport 
Feilding 
Blenheim 
Oamaru 
Pelorus Bridge 
Lawrence 
Dannevirke 
Panmure 
Auckland 
Papakura 
Franz Josef .. 
Auckland 
Formerly Bunny thorpe, 

late Wairoa 
Ngongotaha 
Marton 
Formerly Palmerston 

North, late Auckland 

Mangere 
Wellington 
Formerly Masterton, 

late Upper Hutt 
Wellington .. 
Auckland 
Formerly Wellington, 

late Gisborne 
Formerly Timaru, late 

Auckland 
London, England 

Onehunga 
Westshore 
Auckland 

Date of 
Death 
5/11/56 
7/12/56 

18/12/56 
6/9/56 

23/12/56 
15/1/57 

25/11/56 
10/1/57 
1/1/57 

21/12/56 
16/11/56 
2/12/56 

1/1/57 
15/10/56 

19/1/57 
26/1/57 

12/11/56 

16/11/56 
6/1/57 

28/11/56 

14/1/57 
22/12/56 
25/11/56 

29/6/56 

5/1/51 

11/7/56 
2/12/56 
17/9/56 

31/10/56 
3/8/56 

Date Testate 
Election or 

Filed Intestate 
6/2/57 Intestate 

12/2/57 Testate 

8/2/57 
6/2/57 
6/2/57 
8/2/57 " 
6/2/57 Intestate 
8/2/57 Testate 
6/2/57 
6/2/57 
6/2/57 " 

11/2/57 Intestate 
6/2/57 Testate 

12/2/57 

7/2/57 " 
8/2/57 Intestate 
6/2/57 Testate 

6/2/57 Intestate 
8/2/57 " 

14/2/57 Testate 

14/2/57 
6/2/57 

11/2/57 

6/2/57 

14/2/57 Intestate 

6/2/57 Testate 
7/2/57 
6/2/57 

6/2/57 " 
6/2/57 Intestate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Dunedin 
Greymouth 

Palmerston N. 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 
Dunedin 
Napier 
Auckland 

Greymouth 
Auckland 
Napier 

Tauranga 
Palmerston N. 
Auckland 

Grey~outh 
Wellington 

Aucki'and 
Gisborne 

. Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Napier 
Auckland 

" 
G. E. TURNEY Public Trustee. 


